

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** Or2011-683

Type: Order Status: Failed to Pass
File created: 7/6/2011 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 5/20/2015

Title: Cancellation of warrants for collection for El Hogar del

Nino (The Home of the Child/Cuidar) - Account No. 86759

Sponsors: Solis, Daniel

Indexes: Warrants for Collection

Attachments: 1. Or2011-683.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2015	1	City Council	Failed to Pass	
7/6/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

## July 6, 2011 City Council

ORDERED, That the Director of Revenue and Director of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection are hereby authorized and directed to waive the fee for use of public way and cancel the warrant for collection of account number 86759, permit number 1053445, charged to El Hogar del Nino (The Home Of The Child / Cuidar) 1718 South Loomis Street, for the use of the public way at 1710 South Loomis Street.

Alderman, 25th Ward